KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of AMENITIES ASSISTANT (MLA HOSTEL) on Rs. 17,500-39,500/-
(Pre revised) in LEGISLATURE SECRETARIAT IN THIRUVANANTHAPURAM DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 59/2024/DOT Cat. No. : 313/2021

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of AMENITIES ASSISTANT (MLA HOSTEL) on
Rs.17,500-39,500/-(Pre revised) in LEGISLATURE SECRETARIAT in THIRUVANANTHAPURAM DISTRICT, found
suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit based on the OMR Test held on 11/05/2023. This
Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 17/01/2024.

Rank Reg.No Name DOB Commy Remarks
Main List

1 1012629 ARUN KUMAR 24/03/1998

2 1024623 RAHUL M KRISHNA 27/10/1987 EWS

3 1047221 ASWIN ANAND K P 16/04/1999 THIYYA

4 1005605 SREERAG R S 03/02/1997  HINDU NADAR

5 1002761 PREEYUSH P 18/10/1991

6 1038053 FAZIL S 02/10/1997 M-MUSLIM

7 1035556 LEO JOHN 25/09/1996 EWS

8 1043051 MOHAMMED MUJEEB 20/04/1999 M-MAPPILA
RAHMAN K

9 1012126 THANZEER AZEEZ 21/09/1996 M-MUSLIM

10 1038210 BASIL BENNY 05/05/1998

11 1045441 SREEJESH P 18/05/1995 EWS

12 1011635 MITHUN S PILLAI 15/07/1995 EWS

13 1011530 GOKUL R 01/09/1999 EWS

14 1046021 AMAL RAJS N 15/04/1992 THIYYA

15 1038054 PRAMOTH C 21/10/1992

16 1035303 NAVANEETH P U 21/11/1995 EZHAVA

17 1042664 VINEETH A 12/03/1993 THIYYA

18 1037774 JITHU P 03/08/1996 EZHAVA

19 1005843 ARJUN S 06/10/1997 EZHAVA

20 1038106 PRAVEEN KUMAR K B 03/05/1991 THIYYA
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1037799 ASHWIN P

1013457 RIDHUN M

1011624 HARI KRISHNAN A

1046342 JASEER K P

1002552 ANANDH S

1003743 AKHIL M R

1013268 SUDHEESH R BABU

1012625 VIVEK R B

1011741 VITHIN VISWANATHAN

1005356 ABIL K SAJAN

1046141 ADARSHM C

1056631 AJAY T C

1007618 SABARINATH P

1047925 ABHINAND S D

1045109 AKHIL M

1037736 MIDHUN P

1003310 SABARIJ P

1047988 VISHNU UNNI U K

1040470 SUJIL U

1035044 NITHIN K S

1051742 ABHINAV T

1035862 ANANTHU M THOTTATHIL

1038058 NITHINKUMAR A

1056659 VISHAK KUMAR K V

1003881 NIKHIL CHANDRAN B S

1052574 ANAGH C

1015557 RAKESH R

1035513 NIKHIL T S

1025017 SAJITHR

Supplementary List
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

07/11/1995

18/07/1996

25/09/1998

30/05/1992

14/04/1995

19/11/1995

16/12/1993

03/08/1996

05/11/1992

18/05/1996

11/10/1996

06/10/1997

23/12/1997

14/02/1998

07/06/1994

24/02/1995

28/06/1995

21/02/1996

06/09/1996

10/07/1993

05/07/1997

26/12/1997

20/03/1998

04/05/1996

18/06/1996

19/12/1999

18/04/1987

13/07/1984

01/01/1990

EZHAVA
FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
M-MAPPILA

EZHAVA

LC

EWS

EZHAVA

EWS

THIYYA

OBC-VANIYAN

THIYYA

THIYYA

EWS

EWS

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

THIYYA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

THIYYA

EZHAVA

THIYYA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA
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Scheduled Caste

1 1038149 VISWAN S 16/12/1997 SC-KANAKKAN
2 1037808 SREEJITH C 31/05/1995 SC-KAVARA

3 1038481 RANJITH P 09/05/1994 SC-CHERUMAN
4 1038642 RANEESH S U 06/05/1999 SC-CHERUMAN

Scheduled Tribe

1 1050597 SUJITH P 30/05/1993 ST-KURICHIYAN

2 1055252 AJITH P 22/03/1994  ST-MARATI[of
Hosdurg and
kasargod Taluk of

3 1051718 VIPIN A 30/04/1994 ST-KURICHCHAN
Muslim
1 1003944 SAJIMSHA RASHEED 27/12/1996  M-MUSLIM
2 1043260 NAVAS K K 17/01/1995  M-MAPPILA
3 1042194 MUHAMMED ASLAM L S 20/08/1986  M-MAPPILA
4 1042460 SHUHAIB M 02/10/1991  M-MAPPILA
5 1007374 THANZEER S S 04/04/1994  M-MUSLIM
6 1017254 SHAJIN S 23/08/1994  M-MUSLIM
7 1040290 SHEREEF U 05/05/1997  M-MUSLIM

Latin Catholics/A.l

1 1003113 MIDHUN JOHNY 28/05/1995 LC

2 1022430 JOHNY GEORGE 06/04/1994 LC

3 1005388 ANOOP RAJR L 07/04/1996 LC

4 1032048 DEEPU VARGHESE 16/03/1992 LC

OBC
1 1047889 ARJUN AR 09/06/1994 OBC-VILAKKITHALA
NAIR
2 1031589 ABHIJITHP R 22/04/1995 OBC-KUDUMBIS

Viswakarma

1 1043213 MIDHUN K 01/08/1997  V-THATTAN
SIUC Nadar

1 1005288 AKHIL P G 28/05/1995  SIUC NADAR

2 1007769 ANU S S 30/05/1993  SIUC NADAR

3 1002783 AKHIL P ANAND 10/05/1995  SIUC NADAR
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Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity
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1026078 AJIN TOM JOSEPH

1052504 DARSHAN DEVASSY

1002492 SAMUEL A S

1003627 VIPIN V S

1022155 AKHILAN K K

1032072 NITHIN NADARAJAN

1005762 SRAVAN S RAVI

1005344 VIJEESH V A

1012009 AKHIL KUMAR P

1011565 SYAMKUMAR D

1015425 YEDHU KRISHNAN U S

1015582 JITHINRAJ R

1002417 AKHILR B

1031233 ABHIJITH V BHAT

1048541 AKASH P

1002458 AMALJITH B

1003312 KANNAN R V

1003058 ANAND S S

1046245 JIJIN T

10/07/1994
25/12/1997
28/09/1999

29/10/1987

Dheevara

02/10/1994

25/10/1996

Hindu Nadar

26/03/1990

20/10/1995

Economically Weaker Section
31/08/1995

30/06/1996
21/03/1996
25/02/1998
14/05/1997
19/08/1994
11/05/1997
19/02/1999
19/09/1990
10/05/1993

20/12/1995

SCCC-CHERAMAR

SCCC-PULAYA

SCCC-CHERAMAR

SCCC-SAMBAVAR

D-DHEEVARA

D-DHEEVARA

HINDU NADAR

HINDU NADAR

EWS
EWS
FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS
EWS

EWS

EWS

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Not Eligible



5 AMENITIES ASSISTANT (MLA HOSTEL)
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked list after the expiry of minimum period
of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from this Ranked List will be advised for
appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment.The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :-According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official
website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be
remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner( ie,via E-mail/Tappal /Direct)
will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days )time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to
candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission.

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five)
via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets
will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the
Commission . Application submitted in any other manner ( ie,via E- mail/Tappal /Direct) will not be considered . A copy
of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will
not be issued.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column (8) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their
Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the District Officer,
Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Thiruvananthapuram- 695004 within one month from the Date of
publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely
information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List

NOTE (5) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District
Office, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004. The format is available in the Official website of the Commission. The request
for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the
Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format
should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and
Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in
the general conditions.The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked
List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending
with the Commission to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for
relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based
on which he is to be advised.

NOTE (6) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after 6 months from the date of finalisation of
Ranked list.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled
Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar.
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Section Officer

( By Order of the Commission )
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