KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of AMENITIES ASSISTANT (MLA HOSTEL) on Rs. 17,500-39,500/- (Pre revised) in LEGISLATURE SECRETARIAT IN THIRUVANANTHAPURAM DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 59/2024/DOT Cat. No. : 313/2021

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of AMENITIES ASSISTANT (MLA HOSTEL) on Rs.17,500-39,500/-(Pre revised) in LEGISLATURE SECRETARIAT in THIRUVANANTHAPURAM DISTRICT, found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit based on the OMR Test held on 11/05/2023. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 17/01/2024.

Ran	k Reg.No Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
	 <u>Mair</u>	<u> List</u>		
1	1012629 ARUN KUMAR	24/03/1998		
2	1024623 RAHUL M KRISHNA	27/10/1987	EWS	
3	1047221 ASWIN ANAND K P	16/04/1999	THIYYA	
4	1005605 SREERAG R S	03/02/1997	HINDU NADAR	
5	1002761 PREEYUSH P	18/10/1991		
6	1038053 FAZIL S	02/10/1997	M-MUSLIM	
7	1035556 LEO JOHN	25/09/1996	EWS	
8	1043051 MOHAMMED MUJEEB	20/04/1999	M-MAPPILA	
9	RAHMAN K 1012126 THANZEER AZEEZ	21/09/1996	M-MUSLIM	
10	1038210 BASIL BENNY	05/05/1998		
11	1045441 SREEJESH P	18/05/1995	EWS	
12	1011635 MITHUN S PILLAI	15/07/1995	EWS	
13	1011530 GOKUL R	01/09/1999	EWS	
14	1046021 AMAL RAJ S N	15/04/1992	THIYYA	
15	1038054 PRAMOTH C	21/10/1992		
16	1035303 NAVANEETH P U	21/11/1995	EZHAVA	
17	1042664 VINEETH A	12/03/1993	THIYYA	
18	1037774 JITHU P	03/08/1996	EZHAVA	
19	1005843 ARJUN S	06/10/1997	EZHAVA	
20	1038106 PRAVEEN KUMAR K B	03/05/1991	THIYYA	

Ranl	Reg.No Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
 21	1037799 ASHWIN P	07/11/1995	EWS	
22	1013457 RIDHUN M	18/07/1996	EZHAVA	
23	1011624 HARI KRISHNAN A	25/09/1998	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
24	1046342 JASEER K P	30/05/1992	M-MAPPILA	
25	1002552 ANANDH S	14/04/1995	EZHAVA	
26	1003743 AKHIL M R	19/11/1995	LC	
27	1013268 SUDHEESH R BABU	16/12/1993		
28	1012625 VIVEK R B	03/08/1996	EWS	
29	1011741 VITHIN VISWANATHAN	05/11/1992	EZHAVA	
30	1005356 ABIL K SAJAN	18/05/1996	EWS	
31	1046141 ADARSH M C	11/10/1996	THIYYA	
32	1056631 AJAY T C	06/10/1997	OBC-VANIYAN	
33	1007618 SABARINATH P	23/12/1997		
34	1047925 ABHINAND S D	14/02/1998	THIYYA	
35	1045109 AKHIL M	07/06/1994	THIYYA	
36	1037736 MIDHUN P	24/02/1995	EWS	
37	1003310 SABARI J P	28/06/1995	EWS	
38	1047988 VISHNU UNNI U K	21/02/1996		
39	1040470 SUJIL U	06/09/1996	EZHAVA	
	Supplementary List			
	Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava			
1	1035044 NITHIN K S	10/07/1993	EZHAVA	
2	1051742 ABHINAV T	05/07/1997	THIYYA	
3	1035862 ANANTHU M THOTTATHIL	26/12/1997	EZHAVA	
4	1038058 NITHINKUMAR A	20/03/1998	EZHAVA	
5	1056659 VISHAK KUMAR K V	04/05/1996	THIYYA	
6	1003881 NIKHIL CHANDRAN B S	18/06/1996	EZHAVA	
7	1052574 ANAGH C	19/12/1999	THIYYA	
8	1015557 RAKESH R	18/04/1987	EZHAVA	
9	1035513 NIKHIL T S	13/07/1984	EZHAVA	
10	1025017 SAJITH R	01/01/1990	EZHAVA	

Rar	nk Reg.No Name		DOB	Commy	Remarks
		Scheduled Caste			
1	1038149 VISWAN S		16/12/1997	SC-KANAKKAN	
2	1037808 SREEJITH C		31/05/1995	SC-KAVARA	
3	1038481 RANJITH P		09/05/1994	SC-CHERUMAN	
4	1038642 RANEESH S U		06/05/1999	SC-CHERUMAN	
		Scheduled Tribe			
1	1050597 SUJITH P		30/05/1993	ST-KURICHIYAN	
2	1055252 AJITH P		22/03/1994	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and	
3	1051718 VIPIN A		30/04/1994	kasargod Taluk of ST-KURICHCHAN	
		<u>Muslim</u>			
1	1003944 SAJIMSHA RASHEED		27/12/1996	M-MUSLIM	
2	1043260 NAVAS K K		17/01/1995	M-MAPPILA	
3	1042194 MUHAMMED ASLAM L S		29/08/1986	M-MAPPILA	
4	1042460 SHUHAIB M		02/10/1991	M-MAPPILA	
5	1007374 THANZEER S S		04/04/1994	M-MUSLIM	
6	1017254 SHAJIN S		23/08/1994	M-MUSLIM	
7	1040290 SHEREEF U		05/05/1997	M-MUSLIM	
		Latin Catholics/A.I			
1	1003113 MIDHUN JOHNY		28/05/1995	LC	
2	1022430 JOHNY GEORGE		06/04/1994	LC	
3	1005388 ANOOP RAJ R L		07/04/1996	LC	
4	1032048 DEEPU VARGHESE		16/03/1992	LC	
		<u>OBC</u>			
1	1047889 ARJUN A R		09/06/1994	OBC-VILAKKITHALA NAIR	
2	1031589 ABHIJITH P R		22/04/1995	OBC-KUDUMBIS	
		<u>Viswakarma</u>			
1	1043213 MIDHUN K		01/08/1997	V-THATTAN	
		SIUC Nadar			
1	1005288 AKHIL P G		28/05/1995	SIUC NADAR	
2	1007769 ANU S S		30/05/1993	SIUC NADAR	
3	1002783 AKHIL P ANAND		10/05/1995	SIUC NADAR	

Ran	k Reg.No Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks		
	Scheduled Caste Converts to	 Christianity				
1	1026078 AJIN TOM JOSEPH	10/07/1994	SCCC-CHERAMAR			
2	1052504 DARSHAN DEVASSY	25/12/1997	SCCC-PULAYA			
3	1002492 SAMUEL A S	28/09/1999	SCCC-CHERAMAR			
4	1003627 VIPIN V S	29/10/1987	SCCC-SAMBAVAR			
<u>Dheevara</u>						
1	1022155 AKHILAN K K	02/10/1994	D-DHEEVARA			
2	1032072 NITHIN NADARAJAN	25/10/1996	D-DHEEVARA			
<u>Hindu Nadar</u>						
1	1005762 SRAVAN S RAVI	26/03/1990	HINDU NADAR			
2	1005344 VIJEESH V A	20/10/1995	HINDU NADAR			
	Economically Weaker Se	ection ection				
1	1012009 AKHIL KUMAR P	31/08/1995	EWS			
2	1011565 SYAMKUMAR D	30/06/1996	EWS			
3	1015425 YEDHU KRISHNAN U S	21/03/1996	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)			
4	1015582 JITHINRAJ R	25/02/1998	EWS			
5	1002417 AKHIL R B	14/05/1997	EWS			
6	1031233 ABHIJITH V BHAT	19/08/1994	EWS			
7	1048541 AKASH P	11/05/1997	EWS			
8	1002458 AMALJITH B	19/02/1999	EWS			
9	1003312 KANNAN R V	19/09/1990	EWS			
10	1003058 ANAND S S	10/05/1993	EWS			
11	1046245 JIJIN T	20/12/1995	EWS			

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Not Eligible

- **NOTE (1)**:- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked list after the expiry of minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from this Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.
- **NOTE (2)**:-According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner(ie,via E-mail/Tappal /Direct) will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days)time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission.
- **NOTE (3)**:- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission . Application submitted in any other manner (ie,via E-mail/Tappal /Direct) will not be considered . A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.
- **NOTE (4)**:- The entries put in column (8) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Thiruvananthapuram- 695004 within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List
- **NOTE (5)**:- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Thiruvananthapuram 695004. The format is available in the Official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he is to be advised.
- **NOTE (6)**:- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after 6 months from the date of finalisation of Ranked list.
- E Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC Scheduled Caste, ST Scheduled Tribe, M Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC Other Backward Class, V Viswakarma, SIUC N SIUC Nadar, SCCC Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D Dheevara, H Nadar Hindu Nadar.

(By Order of the Commission)

BIJU A
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer